PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Union Pump Company	11/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clyde Union Inc.	
Street Address:	4600 West Dickman Road	
City:	Battle Creek	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49015	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12868800

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: AGrubb@hdp.com Correspondent Name: Joseph M. Lafata Address Line 1: P.O. Box 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9237W-000001/US/DVC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amy Grubb

Total Attachments: 2

501276143

source=Change_Of_Name#page1.tif source=Change_Of_Name#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 024907 FRAME: 0486

******	MICHIGAN					GROWT	Н			
te Received	مرياهم دور محمد فيتراميدي		BUREAU USE		ICES	•				
DEC 1 5 2008	ADJUSTED PUTELEPHONE AL	URSUANT TO JTHORIZATIO LIVE on the date fill ste within 90 days	H) L+ ed, unless a	ONE.,	The same of the sa	Tra Chi 10	(#: 350) : 141	144575 570 An 842	89-1 1: at: \$10.	2/12/0 00
	date is stated in the doc	cument.		- -1				LED		
_{ume} William F. Herrfeld	it, Jr., Esq.				•		•			
dress McGuireWoods LI	.P, 7 St. Paul Street,	Suite 1000					DEC	1 5 200	3 8	
y Baltimore	State	Maryland	ZIP Code 21202		4	BUREA	Adr U OF CO	ninistrato MMERCM	or AL SERVI	CES
Document will be if left blank o	returned to the name as locument will be mailed	nd address you e to the registered	enter above. 🥩 Loffice.	EFFECT	FIVE DAT	E:			- OLI (7)	<u> </u>
	CATE OF AM For (Plea risions of Act 284,	use by Dom ase read infor	nestic Profit mation and ins	and Nonpr tructions on t	rofit Col the last p	rporatio: page)	16			
ırsuant to the prov	isions of Aut 207,	Public Acis (or 1972, (pro	nt curpurauc	• •					
ursuant to the prov orporations), the u	ndersigned corpora	ation execute	or 1972, (pro es the followi	ng Certifical	te:			_		
orporations), the u	ndersigned corpora	ation execute	es the followi	ng Certifical	te:					
orporations), the u	ndersigned corpora	ation execute	es the followi	ng Certifical	te: ``			.		
The present nam	ndersigned corpore	ation execute n is: Union F	es the followi	ng Certifical	te:]
The present nam	e of the corporation	ation execute n is: Union F	es the following the compart of the	y 141842	(e:					
The present nam The identification Article 1	e of the corporation	n is: Union F by the Burea	es the following the compart of the	y 141842	(e:]
The present nam The identification Article 1	e of the corporation	n is: Union F by the Burea	es the following the compart of the	y 141842	(e:]
The present nam The identification Article 1	e of the corporation	n is: Union F by the Burea	es the following the compart of the	y 141842	(e:					
The present nam The identification Article 1	e of the corporation	n is: Union F by the Burea	es the following the compart of the	y 141842	(e:]
The present nam The identification Article 1	e of the corporation	n is: Union F by the Burea	es the following the compart of the	y 141842	(e:]
The present nam The identification Article 1	e of the corporation	n is: Union F by the Burea	es the following the compart of the	y 141842	(e:]
The present nam The identification Article 1	e of the corporation	n is: Union F by the Burea	es the following the compart of the	y 141842	(e:					
The present nam The identification Article 1	e of the corporation	n is: Union F by the Burea	es the following the compart of the	y 141842	(e:					
The present nam The identification Article 1	e of the corporation	n is: Union F by the Burea	es the following the compart of the	y 141842	(e:					
The present nam The identification Article 1	e of the corporation	n is: Union F by the Burea	es the following the compart of the	y 141842	(e:					
The present nam The identification Article 1	e of the corporation	n is: Union F by the Burea	es the following the compart of the	y 141842	(e:]
The present nam The identification Article	e of the corporation	n is: Union F by the Burea	es the following the compart of the	y 141842	(e:					
The present nam The identification Article 1	e of the corporation	n is: Union F by the Burea	es the following the compart of the	y 141842	(e:					

MI006 - 08/17/2007 C T System Online

FC

PATENT

REEL: 024907 FRAME: 0487

COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

4. Profit or Nonprofit Corporation: For amendments adoptives meeting of the board of directors or trustees.	I I
The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation	
,, in accordance	with the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of the rectors or Trustees.
Incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the Board of Di	rectors or Trustees.
Signed this	day of ,
(Signature)	(Signature)
, -	
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Namo)
(Signature)	(Signature)
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
shareholders at a meeting in accordance with written consent of the shareholders having n in accordance with Section 407(1) of the Act writing has been given. (Note: Written cons such provision appears in the Articles of Inco	of less than the minimum number of votes required by statute. Written notice to shareholders who have not consented in lent by less than all of the shareholders is permitted only if proporation.) ed to vote in accordance with Section 407(2) of the Act.
Signed this ZS day of Nov By (Signature of an author) Jim Pinto, Vice President (Type or Print)	rember 2008

M0006 - 01/11/2007 C T System Online

PATENT REEL: 024907 FRAME: 0488

RECORDED: 08/30/2010